No
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Crew

Michael Glendinning / TBA
David Longfellow/ Danny Ward
Simon Belcher/ Peter Butler
Lee Burgess/ Craig Burgess

Terry Pressdee/ Mark Broadbent

6 Phil Gallagher/ Mick Gallagher

10
11
12
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

Dave Hornbrook/ Matthew Sample

Nick Stamper/ Matt Daniels

Nick Cook/ Joe Cook

John Dixon/ David Watkins
Nigel Keen/ Tony Walker
Shaun Wilson/ Rachel Heel
Craig Bellworthy/ James Whitby
Dave Lewis / lan Jones

Charles Stephen Adamson/ Marcus
Blenkinsop

Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren
Garry Hirst/ Stuart Popplewell
Chris Walker/ Mark Draper
Graham Willcock/ Donna Harper
Kevin Franks/ Craig Walley

Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope
Ryan Fagan / Jordan Joines

David Duff/ Andrew Kellett

Lookout Stages Rally 2016

Car

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza N11
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo
4

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza

Proton Satria
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Opel Manta

Ford Escort Mk5
Ford Escort RS2000
Proton Satria

Ford Escort

Final Entry List
CC Class Club

1998 5  Trackrod/ Tba
1998 5  Alwoodley MC

3 5 Dukeries
1994 5 Mid-Derbyshire MC
2000 5 Alwoodley MC/ Airedale & Pennine

MC
2295 Dukeries
2000 5  Whitby & District MC
1998 5  Wigton MC/ BSSMC
1998 3 Whitby & District MC/ Trackrod
2300 4  North Humberside Motor Club
1998 6  Trackrod/ Ripon
1998 5  Ripon MSC
1998 5 Mid-Derbyshire MC
1998 3 Broughton & Bretton/ North Wales
1994 5 York MC
1600 2 Huddersfield
1996 5  Trackrod/ Border
1994 5  York MC
1998 3 Malton MC
1998 3  Ripon MSC/ Whitby & District MC
2000 6  Ripon MSC
1400 1 Club Rallysport West/ Wallasey
Motor Club

1598 2 David Brown

Entrant/Sponsor

J L Brooks Wholesalers
Simons Garage Brodale Refrigeration

LB Electrical, Oakley Interiors, AGS, SDE,
Geoff's

Ti Rallyschool,Aaron Electrics,Morris Oil
Hornbrook Motorsport

Stamper & Co Accountants/ Scooby Spares/
Rockoil

Lealholm Auto Services

Longster Garden Services
Central Turbos Ltd, Aquathlete,
E Nixon & Son Ltd Haulage
Blenk Engineering

Pickles Tree Services

Delta Salvage Ltd

Walker Vehicle Repairs

The Little Hide. Camping Pods . York

KF Motorsport/Northallerton Tyre & Battery
Old Oak Tree

Eurovolks

Redline Race Engines, ETC Tyre Centre



25

26
27

28

29
30

31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Nigel Cay/ Dean Kellett

Kenny Brown/ Alan Brown
Wayne Hirst/ Adam Jon Charlesworth

Phil Thompson/ Fred Roberts

John Godbehere/ Ryan Godbehere
Stephen Oade/ Joe Oade

Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding

Dave Johnstone/ Bruce Lindsay

Mick Barnes/ Bob Brown

Marion Stead/ Michael Umbrich
Adrian Day / Wayne Ward

Jimmy Knox / Alastair Knox
Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn
Mick Quinn/ Shaun Mortimer

Chris Marlow/ Ralph Stork
Rob Brook/ Tom Hutchings

Ryan Sainty/ Tom Murphy

Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy

John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes

Chris Greenall/ James Greenall

Olli Bell/ Darren Riley

David Miller/ Brian Hodgeson
Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simon

There are 46 entries, and 44 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

Vauxhall Chevette
HSR

Nissan Almera GTi

Ford Escort Mk2 More

Door

Ford Escort Mk1
RS2000

Ford Puma
Ford Escort

Volkswagen Golf GTi

Peugeot 205

Ford Escort Cosworth

Nissan Pulsar Gtir
Peugeot 205
BMW 316 i
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205 GTI

Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205

Volkswagen Lupo
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

3000

1998
1986

1997

1598
1599

1984

1599

1998

1905
1998
1360
1600

1398
1998

1390
1600
1993
1558
1300
1998
1598
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York MC

HRCR
Slaithwaite

York MC

CDMC
Eastwood and District MC

Whitby & District MC

/ Ripon MSC

Whitby & District MC
Darlington

Malton MC

Whickham & District MC
Beverley

York MC

Trackrod/ llkley
North Humberside

Mid-Derbyshire MC
Dukeries

Ripon/ York MC/Malton MC
York MC

York MC/ Stockport 061

Wigton MC/ Eden Valley MC

Huddersfield

LMK Investments

Complete Technology / Norden Services
Hard Graft , Lots Of Overtime & Big Visa
Card

North of England Activity Centre

Viper Rooms JK Rallying
Marsh Garage Motorsport and Tom Irvin
Photography

Andy Levy Vehicle Body Repairs,Lawson
Cars -VW

DJ Installations / Chonka MOT & Vehicle
Services
Ardent Builders

W.P Day Motor Repairs

J.Williams Auto Engineer
Ginger Threads, AG Motors, Ings View
Garage

RB Motorsport Ltd - Hans for £215, or hire
for £25

Not Just T-Shirts/ Power Maxed



These results became Final on Sunday 3rd April 2016 at 17:05 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Lookout Stages Rally 2016

Final Individual Times in Position Order to MTC2

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Terry Pressdee/ Mark Broadbent 11:36 11:00 10:42 10:38 9:54 9:39 9:08 8:47
Simon Belcher/ Peter Butler 11:30 11:03 10:46 10:54 10:04 9:43 8:59 8:49
Nick Cook/ Joe Cook 11:52 11:01 10:48 10:56  9:58 9:45 9:08 8:57
Phil Gallagher/ Mick Gallagher 11:48 11:17 10:59 11:13 10:21  9:47 9:09 9:00
Charles Stephen Adamson/ Marcus Blenkinsop 12:07 11:17 11:09 10:55 10:23 10:12 9:24 9:17
Shaun Wilson/ Rachel Heel 12:15 11:17 11:18 11:07 10:22 9:58 9:29 9:04
Graham Willcock/ Donna Harper 12:05 11:17 11:13 11:12 10:22 10:25 9:22 9:09
Dave Lewis / lan Jones 11:49 11:17 11:24 11:18 10:22 10:01 9:25 9:10
Car 15 Penalty details:-

Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope 12:15 11:17 11:41 11:36 10:35 10:18 9:36 9:26
Garry Hirst/ Stuart Popplewell 12:41 11:17 11:40 11:25 10:28 10:19 9:40 9:25
Chris Greenall/ James Greenall 12:55 11:17 11:56 11:38 10:23 10:03 9:30 9:18
Kevin Franks/ Craig Walley 12:40 11:17 11:22 11:07 10:28 10:43 9:27 9:11
Car 21 Penalty details:-

Nick Stamper/ Matt Daniels 12:27 15:00 11:05 11:01 10:07 9:44 9:05 8:59
Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding 12:53 11:17 11:40 11:33 10:42 10:25 9:54 9:36
John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes 12:55 11:17 11:43 11:37 11:03 10:32 9:58 9:38
Kenny Brown/ Alan Brown 14:03 11:17 11:53 11:29 10:46 10:15 9:46 9:35
Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren 12:36 11:17 11:51 11:46 10:53 10:20 10:41 10:05
Mick Barnes/ Bob Brown 13:06 11:17 11:46 11:44 11:08 10:41 10:17 9:54
Rob Brook/ Tom Hutchings 14:43 11:17 12:01 11:52 10:43 10:19 9:53 9:26
Nigel Keen/ Tony Walker 12:12 15:00 11:53 11:29 10:37 10:36 9:36 9:21
Ryan Fagan / Jordan Joines 13:31 11:17 12:07 11:54 11:11 10:37 10:05 10:11
Marion Stead/ Michael Umbrich 13:12 11:17 12:15 11:48 11:10 10:55 10:21 10:09
Chris Walker/ Mark Draper 13:07 11:17 15:00 11:32 10:57 10:29 9:47 9:37
John Godbehere/ Ryan Godbehere 14:35 11:17 12:22 12:13 11:04 10:43 10:03 9:55
David Miller/ Brian Hodgeson 12:59 11:17 12:43 12:20 11:24 11:02 10:29 10:09
Wayne Hirst/ Adam Jon Charlesworth 12:31 15:00 12:38 11:57 10:51 10:16 9:44 9:28

Cls O/A

Penalty Total Pos Pos

1:21:24 1 1

1:21:48 2 2

1:22:25 1 3

1:23:34 1 4

1:24:44 3 5

1:24:50 4 6

1:25:05 2 7

1:00 1:25:46 3 8
1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC4

1:26:44 1 9

1:26:55 5 10

1:27:00 1 11

1:00 1:27:15 4 12
1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC4

1:27:28 6 13

1:28:00 5 14

1:28:43 6 15

1:29:04 7 16

1:29:29 2 17

1:29:53 7 18

1:30:14 8 19

1:30:44 2 20

1:30:53 1 21

1:31:07 8 22

1:31:46 9 23

1:32:12 3 24

1:32:23 9 25

1:32:25 10 26



37 1 Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn 13:58 11:17 12:40 12:23 11:08 10:56 10:20 10:04
39 1 Chris Marlow/ Ralph Stork 14:07 11:17 13:07 12:35 11:48 11:23 10:48 10:41
41 1 Ryan Sainty/ Tom Murphy 14:23 11:17 13:10 12:31 11:42 11:09 11:48 10:37

Times shown Jike this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
8.20 miles 8.20 miles 7.60 miles 7.60 miles 7.60 miles 7.60 miles 6.80 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd April 2016 at 17:05 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

1:32:46 2 27
1:35:46 3 28
1:36:37 4 29

Stage 8
6.80 miles
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Car Cls
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Lookout Stages Rally 2016

Final Individual Times
Crew 1 2 3
Michael Glendinning / TBA
David Longfellow/ Danny Ward 11:37 11:15 10:47
Simon Belcher/ Peter Butler 11:30 11:03 10:46
Lee Burgess/ Craig Burgess
Terry Pressdee/ Mark Broadbent 11:36 11:00 10:42
Phil Gallagher/ Mick Gallagher 11:48 11:17 10:59
Dave Hornbrook/ Matthew Sample 12:40 11:17
Nick Stamper/ Matt Daniels 12:27 15:00 11:05
Nick Cook/ Joe Cook 11:52 11:01 10:48
John Dixon/ David Watkins 13:13 11:17 12:01
Nigel Keen/ Tony Walker 12:12 15:00 11:53
Shaun Wilson/ Rachel Heel 12:15 11:17 11:18
Craig Bellworthy/ James Whitby 12:17 11:17 11:02
Dave Lewis / lan Jones 11:49 11:17 11:24
Charles Stephen Adamson/ Marcus Blenkinsop 12:07 11:17 11:09
Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren 12:36 11:17 11:51
Garry Hirst/ Stuart Popplewell 12:41 11:17 11:40
Chris Walker/ Mark Draper 13:07 11:17 15:00
Graham Willcock/ Donna Harper 12:05 11:17 11:13
Kevin Franks/ Craig Walley 12:40 11:17 11:22
Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope 12:15 11:17 11:41
Ryan Fagan / Jordan Joines 13:31 11:17 12:07
David Duff/ Andrew Kellett 12:37 11:17 11:53
Nigel Cay/ Dean Kellett 12:48

10:54

10:38
11:13

11:01
10:56

11:29
11:07
10:51

11:18

10:55
11:46
11:25
11:32
11:12
11:07

11:36
11:54
11:50

Cls
Pos

2
4

O/A
Pos

13

20
6

1:00 Hit a bale now engine won't start

in Starting Order to MTC2
5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Non Starter
Retired
10:04 9:43 8:59 8:49 1:21:48
Perforated Piston
9:54 9:39 9:08 8:47 1:21:24
10:21  9:47 9:09 9:00 1:23:34
Stuck in a field
10:07 9:44 9:05 8:59 1:27:28
9:58 9:45 9:08 8:57 1:22:25
No drive
10:37 10:36 9:36 9:21 1:30:44
10:22 9:58 9:29 9:04 1:24:50
9:56
Car 14 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC4
10:22 10:01 9:25 9:10 1:00 1:25:46
Car 15 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC4
10:23 10:12 9:24 9:17 1:24:44
10:53 10:20 10:41 10:05 1:29:29
10:28 10:19 9:40 9:25 1:26:55
10:57 10:29 9:47 9:37 1:31:46
10:22 10:25 9:22  9:09 1:25:05
10:28 10:43 9:27 9:11 1:00 1:27:15
Car 21 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC4
10:35 10:18 9:36 9:26 1:26:44
11:11 10:37 10:05 10:11 1:30:53
10:50 10:25 Gerbox fell out
30:00 Hit Bale

Car 25 Penalty details:- 30:00 for Missed ATC2
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17
10
23

12

21



26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
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Kenny Brown/ Alan Brown

Wayne Hirst/ Adam Jon Charlesworth
Phil Thompson/ Fred Roberts

John Godbehere/ Ryan Godbehere
Stephen Oade/ Joe Oade

Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding
Dave Johnstone/ Bruce Lindsay
Mick Barnes/ Bob Brown
Marion Stead/ Michael Umbrich
Adrian Day / Wayne Ward

Jimmy Knox / Alastair Knox
Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn
Mick Quinn/ Shaun Mortimer

Chris Marlow/ Ralph Stork

Rob Brook/ Tom Hutchings

Ryan Sainty/ Tom Murphy

Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy

John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes

Chris Greenall/ James Greenall

Olli Bell/ Darren Riley

David Miller/ Brian Hodgeson
Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simon

Times shown /ike this are notional or penalised

14:03
12:31
12:44
14:35
13:08

12:53

13:06
13:12
15:00

13:58
15:00

14:07
14:43
14:23
13:23
12:55
12:55
13:24
12:59
15:00

11:17
15:00
11:17
11:17
11:17

11:17

11:17
11:17
11:17

11:17
15:00

11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17

11:53
12:38
12:16
12:22
15:00

11:40

11:46
12:15

12:40
15:00

13:07
12:01
13:10
11:54
11:43
11:56
12:36
12:43
15:00

11:29
11:57
11:50
12:13
11:46

11:33

11:44
11:48

12:23

12:35
11:52
12:31
11:42
11:37
11:38
12:11
12:20
13:00

10:46 10:15 9:46 9:35
10:51 10:16 9:44 9:28
10:47 10:28
11:04 10:43 10:03 9:55
10:45

Car 30 Penalty details:-
10:42 10:25 9:54 9:36

11:08 10:41 10:17 9:54
11:10 10:55 10:21 10:09

Car 35 Penalty details:-

11:08 10:56 10:20 10:04

Car 38 Penalty details:-

11:48 11:23 10:48 10:41
10:43 10:19 9:53 9:26
11:42 11:09 11:48 10:37
15:00
11:03 10:32 9:58 9:38
10:23 10:03 9:30 9:18
15:00
11:24 11:02 10:29 10:09
11:36

Car 47 Penalty details:-

1:29:04
1:32:25
Half Shaft Snapped
1:32:12
30:00 Engine Fire
30:00 for Missed SS3 Finish
1:28:00
Non Starter
1:29:53
1:31:07
30:00 Retired
30:00 for Missed ATC3
Broken Wishbone
1:32:46
3:00:00 Diff S**t itself!

30:00 for Missed SS1 Finish
30:00 for Missed ATC2
30:00 for Missed SS2 Start
30:00 for Missed ATC3
30:00 for Missed SS3 Start
30:00 for Missed SS3 Finish

1:35:46
1:30:14
1:36:37
Retired
1:28:43
1:27:00
Wheel Bearing
1:32:23
1:30:00 Engine
30:00 for Missed ATC3

30:00 for Missed SS3 Start
30:00 for Missed SS3 Finish

7
10

3

16
26

24

14

18
22

27

28
19
29

15
11

25



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
8.20 miles 8.20 miles 7.60 miles 7.60 miles 7.60 miles 7.60 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd April 2016 at 17:05 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class 1
23
37
39
41
Class 2
44
17
29
Class 3
9 3
20
15 3

N

N N

N

21 3

31
43
26
40
46
27
Class 4
6 4
Class 5
5 5
3 5
16

w w w w w w

Final

Crew

Ryan Fagan / Jordan Joines
Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn
Chris Marlow/ Ralph Stork
Ryan Sainty/ Tom Murphy

Chris Greenall/ James Greenall
Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren

John Godbehere/ Ryan Godbehere

Nick Cook/ Joe Cook

3 Graham Willcock/ Donna Harper

Dave Lewis / lan Jones

Kevin Franks/ Craig Walley

Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding

John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes

Kenny Brown/ Alan Brown

Rob Brook/ Tom Hutchings

David Miller/ Brian Hodgeson

Wayne Hirst/ Adam Jon Charlesworth

Phil Gallagher/ Mick Gallagher

Terry Pressdee/ Mark Broadbent
Simon Belcher/ Peter Butler

Lookout Stages Rally 2016

Individual Times

13:31
13:58
14:07
14:23

12:55
12:36
14:35

11:52
12:05
11:49

12:40

12:53
12:55
14:03
14:43
12:59
12:31

11:48

11:36
11:30

5 Charles Stephen Adamson/ Marcus Blenkinsop 12:07

11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17

11:17
11:17
11:17

11:01
11:17
11:17

11:17

11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
15:00

11:17

11:00

11:03
11:17

in Class Order

12:07
12:40
13:07
13:10

11:56
11:51
12:22

10:48
11:13
11:24

11:22

11:40
11:43
11:53
12:01
12:43
12:38

10:59

10:42

10:46
11:09

11:54
12:23
12:35
12:31

11:38
11:46
12:13

10:56
11:12
11:18

11:07

11:33
11:37
11:29
11:52
12:20
11:57

11:13

10:38

10:54
10:55

11:11
11:08
11:48
11:42

10:23
10:53
11:04

9:58
10:22
10:22

10:28

10:42
11:03
10:46
10:43
11:24
10:51

10:21

9:54

10:04
10:23

to MTC2
6 7 8
10:37 10:05 10:11
10:56 10:20 10:04
11:23 10:48 10:41
11:09 11:48 10:37
10:03 9:30 9:18
10:20 10:41 10:05
10:43 10:03 9:55
9:45 9:08 8:57
10:25 9:22 9:09
10:01 9:25 9:10
Car 15 Penalty details:-
10:43 9:27 9:11
Car 21 Penalty details:-
10:25 9:54 9:36
10:32 9:58 9:38
10:15 9:46 9:35
10:19 9:53 9:26
11:02 10:29 10:09
10:16 9:44 9:28
9:47 9:09 9:00
9:39 9:08 8:47
9:43 8:59 8:49
10:12 9:24 9:17

Cls O/A
Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:30:53 1 21
1:32:46 2 27
1:35:46 3 28
1:36:37 4 29
1:27:00 11
1:29:29 17
1:32:12 24
1:22:25 1
1:25:05 2
1:00 1:25:46 3
1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC4
1:00 1:27:15 4 12
1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC4
1:28:00 5 14
1:28:43 6 15
1:29:04 7 16
1:30:14 8 19
1:32:23 9 25
1:32:25 10 26
1:23:34 1 4
1:21:24
1:21:48
1:24:44



12 5 Shaun Wilson/ Rachel Heel 12:15 11:17 11:18 11:07
18 5 Garry Hirst/ Stuart Popplewell 12:41 11:17 11:40 11:25

8 5 Nick Stamper/ Matt Daniels 12:27 15:00 11:05 11:01
33 5 Mick Barnes/ Bob Brown 13:06 11:17 11:46 11:44
34 5 Marion Stead/ Michael Umbrich 13:12 11:17 12:15 11:48
19 5 Chris Walker/ Mark Draper 13:07 11:17 15:00 11:32

Class 6

22 6 Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope 12:15 11:17 11:41 11:36
11 6 Nigel Keen/ Tony Walker 12:12 15:00 11:53 11:29

Times shown Jike this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
8.20 miles 8.20 miles 7.60 miles 7.60 miles 7.60 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd April 2016 at 17:05 BST

10:22
10:28
10:07
11:08
11:10
10:57

10:35
10:37

9:58 9:29
10:19  9:40

9:44 9:05
10:41 10:17
10:55 10:21
10:29  9:47
10:18  9:36
10:36  9:36

Stage 6
7.60 miles

9:04
9:25
8:59
9:54
10:09
9:37

9:26
9:21

6.80 miles

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

1:24:50 4
1:26:55 5
1:27:28 6
1:29:53 7
1:31:07 8
1:31:46 9
1:26:44 1
1:30:44 2

Stage 8

6.80 miles

10
13
18
22
23

20
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Car

16
12
20
15
22
18
44
21

31
43
26
17
33
40
11
23
34
19
29
46
27
37
39

Final

Cls Crew

Terry Pressdee/ Mark Broadbent
Simon Belcher/ Peter Butler

Nick Cook/ Joe Cook

Phil Gallagher/ Mick Gallagher
Charles Stephen Adamson/ Marcus Blenkinsop
Shaun Wilson/ Rachel Heel

Graham Willcock/ Donna Harper
Dave Lewis / lan Jones

Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope
Garry Hirst/ Stuart Popplewell

Chris Greenall/ James Greenall
Kevin Franks/ Craig Walley

Nick Stamper/ Matt Daniels

Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding

John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes

Kenny Brown/ Alan Brown

Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren
Mick Barnes/ Bob Brown

Rob Brook/ Tom Hutchings

Nigel Keen/ Tony Walker

Ryan Fagan / Jordan Joines

Marion Stead/ Michael Umbrich
Chris Walker/ Mark Draper

John Godbehere/ Ryan Godbehere
David Miller/ Brian Hodgeson
Wayne Hirst/ Adam Jon Charlesworth
Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn
Chris Marlow/ Ralph Stork

Lookout Stages Rally 2016
Overall Results

Car

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Opel Manta

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS2000
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort Mk5
Subaru Impreza
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Ford Escort Mk2
Nissan Almera GTi
Proton Satria

Ford Escort Cosworth
Peugeot 205

Ford Escort RS Mk2
Proton Satria

Nissan Pulsar Gtir
Subaru Impreza
Ford Puma

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2 More Door
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Nova

in Position Order

to MTC2

Total
Penalty
1:21:24
1:21:48
1:22:25
1:23:34
1:24:44
1:24:50
1:25:05
1:25:46
1:26:44
1:26:55
1:27:00
1:27:15
1:27:28
1:28:00
1:28:43
1:29:04
1:29:29
1:29:53
1:30:14
1:30:44
1:30:53
1:31:07
1:31:46
1:32:12
1:32:23
1:32:25
1:32:46
1:35:46

Cls
Pos
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O/A
Pos
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Diff from
Leader

+0:24
+1:01
+2:10
+3:20
+3:26
+3:41
+4:22
+5:20
+5:31
+5:36
+5:51
+6:04
+6:36
+7:19
+7:40
+8:05
+8:29
+8:50
+9:20
+9:29
+9:43
+10:22
+10:48
+10:59
+11:01
+11:22
+14:22

Diff from
car ahead

+0:24
+0:37
+1:09
+1:10
+0:06
+0:15
+0:41
+0:58
+0:11
+0:05
+0:15
+0:13
+0:32
+0:43
+0:21
+0:25
+0:24
+0:21
+0:30
+0:09
+0:14
+0:39
+0:26
+0:11
+0:02
+0:21
+3:00



41 1 Ryan Sainty/ Tom Murphy Volkswagen Lupo 1:36:37 4 29 +15:13 +0:51

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd April 2016 at 17:05 BST
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Lookout Stages Rally 2016

Final

Crew

David Longfellow/ Danny Ward
Simon Belcher/ Peter Butler

Lee Burgess/ Craig Burgess

Terry Pressdee/ Mark Broadbent
Phil Gallagher/ Mick Gallagher
Dave Hornbrook/ Matthew Sample
Nick Stamper/ Matt Daniels

Nick Cook/ Joe Cook

John Dixon/ David Watkins

Nigel Keen/ Tony Walker

Shaun Wilson/ Rachel Heel

Craig Bellworthy/ James Whitby
Dave Lewis / lan Jones

Charles Stephen Adamson/ Marcus Blenkinsop
Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren
Garry Hirst/ Stuart Popplewell
Chris Walker/ Mark Draper
Graham Willcock/ Donna Harper
Kevin Franks/ Craig Walley

Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope
Ryan Fagan / Jordan Joines

David Duff/ Andrew Kellett

Nigel Cay/ Dean Kellett

Kenny Brown/ Alan Brown

Wayne Hirst/ Adam Jon Charlesworth
Phil Thompson/ Fred Roberts

John Godbehere/ Ryan Godbehere
Stephen Oade/ Joe Oade

Overall Results

in Starting Order to MTC2

Total
Car Penalty
Subaru Impreza N11 33:39
Subaru Impreza 1:21:48
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza 1:21:24
Ford Escort 1:23:34
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 23:57
Subaru Impreza 1:27:28
Ford Escort Mk1 1:22:25
Ford Escort Mk2 36:31
Ford Escort RS Mk2 1:30:44
Subaru Impreza 1:24:50
Subaru Impreza 56:23
Ford Escort Mk2 1:25:46
Subaru Impreza 1:24:44
Proton Satria 1:29:29
Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:26:55
Subaru Impreza 1:31:46
Opel Manta 1:25:05
Ford Escort Mk5 1:27:15
Ford Escort RS2000 1:26:44
Proton Satria 1:30:53
Ford Escort 1:08:52
Vauxhall Chevette HSR 42:48
Nissan Almera GTi 1:29:04
Ford Escort Mk2 More Door 1:32:25
Ford Escort Mkl RS2000 1:09:22
Ford Puma 1:32:12
Ford Escort 1:31:56

Cls
Pos

R B A N O U N W W

10

O/A
Pos

13

20

17

10

23

12

21

16

26

24



31
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd April 2016 at 17:05 BST
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Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding

Mick Barnes/ Bob Brown

Marion Stead/ Michael Umbrich
Adrian Day / Wayne Ward

Jimmy Knox / Alastair Knox
Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn
Mick Quinn/ Shaun Mortimer

Chris Marlow/ Ralph Stork

Rob Brook/ Tom Hutchings

Ryan Sainty/ Tom Murphy

Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy

John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes

Chris Greenall/ James Greenall

Olli Bell/ Darren Riley

David Miller/ Brian Hodgeson
Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simon

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Volkswagen Golf GTi
Ford Escort Cosworth

Nissan Pulsar Gtir
Peugeot 205
BMW 316 i
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205 GTI
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205
Volkswagen Lupo
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

1:28:00
1:29:53
1:31:07

56:17

1:32:46
3:45:00
1:35:46
1:30:14
1:36:37
1:03:16
1:28:43
1:27:00
1:04:28
1:32:23
2:35:53

(0]

14
18
22

27

28

19

29

15
11

25
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Lookout Stages Rally 2016
Final Overall Results in Class Order to MTC2

Total

Car Cis Crew Car Penalty
Class 1

23 1 Ryan Fagan / Jordan Joines Proton Satria 1:30:53

37 1 Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn Peugeot 205 1:32:46

39 1 Chris Marlow/ Ralph Stork Vauxhall Nova 1:35:46

41 1 Ryan Sainty/ Tom Murphy Volkswagen Lupo 1:36:37
Class 2

44 2 Chris Greenall/ James Greenall Vauxhall Nova 1:27:00

17 2 Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren Proton Satria 1:29:29

29 2 John Godbehere/ Ryan Godbehere Ford Puma 1:32:12
Class 3

9 3 Nick Cook/ Joe Cook Ford Escort Mk1 1:22:25

20 3 Graham Willcock/ Donna Harper Opel Manta 1:25:05

15 3 Dave Lewis / lan Jones Ford Escort Mk2 1:25:46

21 3 Kevin Franks/ Craig Walley Ford Escort Mk5 1:27:15

31 3 Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding Volkswagen Golf GTi 1:28:00

43 3  John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes Ford Escort Mk2 1:28:43

26 3 Kenny Brown/ Alan Brown Nissan Almera GTi 1:29:04

40 3  Rob Brook/ Tom Hutchings Peugeot 205 1:30:14

46 3 David Miller/ Brian Hodgeson Ford Escort 1:32:23

27 3 Wayne Hirst/ Adam Jon Charlesworth Ford Escort Mk2 More Door 1:32:25
Class 4

6 4 Phil Gallagher/ Mick Gallagher Ford Escort 1:23:34
Class 5

5 5 Terry Pressdee/ Mark Broadbent Subaru Impreza 1:21:24

5 Simon Belcher/ Peter Butler Subaru Impreza 1:21:48

16 5 Charles Stephen Adamson/ Marcus Blenkinsop Subaru Impreza 1:24:44

12 5 Shaun Wilson/ Rachel Heel Subaru Impreza 1:24:50

18 5 Garry Hirst/ Stuart Popplewell Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:26:55

Cls
Pos
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O/A
Pos

21
27
28
29

11
17
24

12
14
15
16
19
25
26

S U N

10



8

33

34

19
Class 6

22

11

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd April 2016 at 17:05 BST

(SO, IO, N,
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Nick Stamper/ Matt Daniels
Mick Barnes/ Bob Brown
Marion Stead/ Michael Umbrich
Chris Walker/ Mark Draper

Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope
Nigel Keen/ Tony Walker

Copyright © rallies.info 2022 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Cosworth
Nissan Pulsar Gtir
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Escort RS Mk2

1:27:28
1:29:53
1:31:07
1:31:46

1:26:44
1:30:44
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13
18
22
23

20
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Stage 1
8.20 miles
Car Time

11:30
11:36
11:37
11:48

15 11:49

9 11:52

20 12:05

16 12:07

11 12:12

12 12:15

22 12:15

14 12:17

8 12:27

27 12:31

17 12:36

24 12:37

7 12:40

21 12:40

18 12:41

28 12:44

25 12:48

31 12:53

43 12:55

44 12:55

46 12:59

33 13:06

19 13:07

Lookout Stages Rally 2016

Final Position on each Stage to MTC2
Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
8.20 miles 7.60 miles 7.60 miles 7.60 miles 7.60 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
5 11:00 5 10:42 5 10:38 5 9:54 5 9:39
9 11:01 3 10:46 14 10:51 14 9:56 3 9:43
3 11:03 2 10:47 3 10:54 9 9:58 8 9:44
2 11:15 9 10:48 16 10:55 3 10:04 9 9:45
6 11:17 6 10:59 9 10:56 10:07 6 9:47
7 11:17 14 11:02 11:01 10:21 12 9:58
10 11:17 8 11:05 12 11:07 12 10:22 15 10:01
12 11:17 16 11:09 21 11:07 15 10:22 44 10:03
14 11:17 20 11:13 20 11:12 20 10:22 16 10:12
15 11:17 12 11:18 6 11:13 16 10:23 26 10:15
16 11:17 21 11:22 15 11:18 44 10:23 27 10:16
17 11:17 15 11:24 18 11:25 18 10:28 22 10:18
18 11:17 18 11:40 11 11:29 21 10:28 18 10:19
19 11:17 31 11:40 26 11:29 22 10:35 40 10:19
20 11:17 22 11:41 19 11:32 11 10:37 17 10:20
21 11:17 43 11:43 31 11:33 31 10:42 20 10:25
22 11:17 33 11:46 22 11:36 40 10:43 24 10:25
23 11:17 17 11:51 43 11:37 30 10:45 31 10:25
24 11:17 11 11:53 44 11:38 26 10:46 28 10:28
26 11:17 24 11:53 42 11:42 28 10:47 19 10:29
28 11:17 26 11:53 33 11:44 24 10:50 43 10:32
29 11:17 42 11:54 17 11:46 27 10:51 11 10:36
30 11:17 44 11:56 30 11:46 17 10:53 23 10:37
31 11:17 10 12:01 34 11:48 19 10:57 33 10:41
33 11:17 40 12:01 24 11:50 43 11:03 21 10:43
34 11:17 23 12:07 28 11:50 29 11:04 29 10:43
35 11:17 34 12:15 40 11:52 33 11:08 34 10:55

Stage 7
6.80 miles
Car Time

3 8:59

8 9:05

5 9:08

9 9:08

6 9:09

20 9:22

16 9:24

15 9:25

21 9:27

12 9:29

44 9:30

11 9:36

22 9:36

18 9:40

27 9:44

26 9:46

19 9:47

40 9:53

31 9:54

43 9:58

29 10:03

23 10:05

33 10:17

37 10:20

34 10:21

46 10:29

17 10:41

Stage 8
6.80 miles
Car Time

5 8:47

3 8:49

9 8:57

8 8:59

6 9:00

12 9:04

20 9:09

15 9:10

21 9:11

16 9:17

44 9:18

11 9:21

18 9:25

22 9:26

40 9:26

27 9:28

26 9:35

31 9:36

19 9:37

43 9:38

33 9:54

29 9:55

37 10:04

17 10:05

34 10:09

46 10:09

23 10:11



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd April 2016 at 17:05 BST

30
34
10
42
45
23
37
26
39
41
29
40
35
38
47

13:08
13:12
13:13
13:23
13:24
13:31
13:58
14:03
14:07
14:23
14:35
14:43
15:00
15:00
15:00

37
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

11
27
38
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11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00

28
29
45
27
37
46
39
41
19
30
38
47

12:16
12:22
12:36
12:38
12:40
12:43
13:07
13:10
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00

23
27
45
29
46
37
41
39
47

11:54
11:57
12:11
12:13
12:20
12:23
12:31
12:35
13:00

37
34
23
46
47
41
39
42
45

11:08
11:10
11:11
11:24
11:36
11:42
11:48
15:00
15:00

37
46
41
39

10:56
11:02
11:09
11:23

39
41

10:48
11:48

41
39

10:37
10:41
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Stage 1
8.20 miles
Car Time

11:30

11:36

11:37

11:48

15 11:49
9 11:52

20 12:05

16 12:07

11 12:12

12 12:15

22 12:15

14 12:17

8 12:27

27 12:31

17 12:36

24 12:37

7 12:40

21 12:40

18 12:41

28 12:44

25 12:48

31 12:53

43 12:55

44 12:55

46 12:59

33 13:06

19 13:07

Lookout Stages Rally 2016

Position after each Stage

Final
Stage 2 Stage 3
8.20 miles 7.60 miles
Car Time Car Time
3 22:33 5 33:18
5 22:36 3 33:19
2 22:52 2 33:39
9 22:53 9 33:41
6 23:05 6 34:04
15 23:06 15 34:30
20 23:22 16 34:33
16 23:24 20 34:35
12 23:32 14 34:36
22 23:32 12 34:50
14 23:34 22 35:13
17 23:53 21 35:19
24 23:54 18 35:38
7 23:57 17 35:44
21 23:57 24 35:47
18 23:58 31 35:50
28 24:01 43 35:55
31 24:10 44 36:08
43 24:12 33 36:09
44 24:12 28 36:17
46 24:16 10 36:31
33 24:23 42 36:34
19 24:24 34 36:44
30 24:25 23 36:55
34 24:29 46 36:59
10 24:30 26 37:13
42 24:40 45 37:17

Stage 4
7.60 miles
Car Time
5 43:56
3 44:13
9 44:37
6 45:17
16 45:28
20 45:47
12 45:57
14 46:27
15 46:48
22 46:49
18 47:03
31 47:23
21 47:26
17 47:30
43 47:32
24 47:37
44 47:46
33 47:53
28 48:07
42 48:16
34 48:32
26 48:42
23 48:49
46 49:19
45 49:28
8 49:33
40 49:53

Stage 5
7.60 miles
Car Time
5 53:50
3 54:17
9 54:35
6 55:38
16 55:51
20 56:09
12 56:19
14 56:23
15 57:10
22 57:24
18 57:31
21 57:54
31 58:05
44 58:09
17 58:23
24 58:27
43 58:35
28 58:54
33 59:01
26 59:28
8 59:40
34 59:42
23 1:00:00
40 1:00:36
46 1:00:43
11 1:01:11
37 1:01:26

to MTC2
Stage 6
7.60 miles
Car Time
5 1:03:29
3 1:04:00
9 1:04:20
6 1:05:25
16 1:06:03
12 1:06:17
20 1:06:34
15 1:07:11
22 1:07:42
18 1:07:50
44 1:08:12
31 1:08:30
21 1:08:37
17 1:08:43
24 1:08:52
43 1:09:07
28 1:09:22
8 1:09:24
33 1:09:42
26 1:09:43
23 1:10:37
34 1:10:37
40 1:10:55
46 1:11:45
11 1:11:47
29 1:12:14
19 1:12:22

Stage 7
6.80 miles
Car Time
5 1:12:37
3 1:12:59
9 1:13:28
6 1:14:34
16 1:15:27
12 1:15:46
20 1:15:56
15 1:16:36
22 1:17:18
18 1:17:30
44 1:17:42
21 1:18:04
31 1:18:24
8 1:18:29
43 1:19:05
17 1:19:24
26 1:19:29
33 1:19:59
23 1:20:42
40 1:20:48
34 1:20:58
11 1:21:23
19 1:22:09
46 1:22:14
29 1:22:17
37 1:22:42
27 1:22:57

Stage 8
6.80 miles
Car Time
5 1:21:24
3 1:21:48
9 1:22:25
6 1:23:34
16 1:24:44
12 1:24:50
20 1:25:05
15 1:25:46
22 1:26:44
18 1:26:55
44 1:27:00
21 1:27:15
8 1:27:28
31 1:28:00
43 1:28:43
26 1:29:04
17 1:29:29
33 1:29:53
40 1:30:14
11 1:30:44
23 1:30:53
34 1:31:07
19 1:31:46
29 1:32:12
46 1:32:23
27 1:32:25
37 1:32:46



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd April 2016 at 17:05 BST

30
34
10
42
45
23
37
26
39
41
29
40
35
47
38

13:08
13:12
13:13
13:23
13:24
13:31
13:58
14:03
14:07
14:23
14:35
14:43
15:00
15:00
45:00

45
23
37
26
39
41
29
40
47
11

27
38

24:41
24:48
25:15
25:20
25:24
25:40
25:52
26:00
26:17
27:12
27:27
27:31
2:00:00
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37
40
29
39

41
11
19
27
30
47
38

37:55
38:01
38:14
38:31
38:32
38:50
39:05
39:24
40:09
1:09:25
2:11:17
3:45:00

37
29
11
19
39
41
27
30
47

50:18
50:27
50:34
50:56
51:06
51:21
52:06
1:21:11
2:24:17

29
19
39
27
41
42
45
30
47

1:01:31
1:01:53
1:02:54
1:02:57
1:03:03
1:03:16
1:04:28
1:31:56
2:35:53

37
27
41
39

1:12:22
1:13:13
1:14:12
1:14:17

39
41

1:25:05
1:26:00

39
41

1:35:46
1:36:37
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Final Awards to MTC2
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall Terry Pressdee / Mark Broadbent Subaru Impreza
2nd Overall 3 Simon Belcher / Peter Butler Subaru Impreza
3rd Overall 9 Nick Cook / Joe Cook Ford Escort Mkl
1st Class 1 23 Ryan Fagan / Jordan Joines Proton Satria
1st Class 2 44 Chris Greenall / James Greenall Vauxhall Nova
1st Class 3 20 Graham Willcock / Donna Harper Opel Manta
1st Class 4 6 Phil Gallagher / Mick Gallagher Ford Escort
1st Class 5 16 Charles Stephen Adamson / Marcus Blenkinsop Subaru Impreza
1st Class 6 22 Nick Kitching / Andrew Trollope Ford Escort RS2000
2nd Class 2 17 Michael Pickles / Beverley Warren Proton Satria
2nd Class 3 15 Dave Lewis / lan Jones Ford Escort Mk2
2nd Class 5 12 Shaun Wilson / Rachel Heel Subaru Impreza
3rd Class 3 21 Kevin Franks / Craig Walley Ford Escort Mk5
3rd Class 5 18 Garry Hirst / Stuart Popplewell Mitsubishi Evo 9

Lookout Stages Rally 2016

1st Mixed Crew 34 Marion Stead / Michael Umbrich
1st Lady Driver

Nissan Pulsar Gtir
No eligible finishers
1st Trackrod Crew No eligible finishers
1st Two Wheel Drive 31 Kevin Hullah / Chris Harding Volkswagen Golf GTi

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd April 2016 at 17:05 BST
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Car Clis

1
2
4
7
10
14

24
25

28
30

32
35

36
38

42
45
47

o~ U1 U1 U1 U

A~ N

Final

Crew

Michael Glendinning / TBA

David Longfellow/ Danny Ward
Lee Burgess/ Craig Burgess

Dave Hornbrook/ Matthew Sample
John Dixon/ David Watkins

Craig Bellworthy/ James Whitby

David Duff/ Andrew Kellett
Nigel Cay/ Dean Kellett

6 Phil Thompson/ Fred Roberts

Stephen Oade/ Joe Oade

2 Dave Johnstone/ Bruce Lindsay
3 Adrian Day / Wayne Ward

3 Jimmy Knox / Alastair Knox

2 Mick Quinn/ Shaun Mortimer

Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy

1 Olli Bell/ Darren Riley

Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simon

Lookout Stages Rally 2016

Retirements

11:37
12:40
13:13
12:17

12:37
12:48

12:44

13:08

15:00

15:00

13:23
13:24
15:00

11:15

11:17

11:17

11:17

11:17

11:17
11:17

11:17

15:00

11:17
11:17
11:17

10:47

12:01

11:02

11:53

12:16
15:00

15:00

11:54
12:36
15:00

in Starting Order

4 5 6 7 8

10:51 9:56
Car 14 Penalty details:-
11:50 10:50 10:25
Car 25 Penalty details:-
10:47 10:28
10:45

Car 30 Penalty details:-

11:50
11:46

Car 35 Penalty details:-

Car 38 Penalty details:-

11:42 15:00
12:11 15:00
13:00 11:36

Car 47 Penalty details:-

to MTC2
Cls O/A
Penalty Total Pos Pos
Non Starter
Retired

Perforated Piston
Stuck in a field
No drive
1:00 Hit a bale now engine won't start
1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC4
Gerbox fell out
30:00 Hit Bale
30:00 for Missed ATC2
Half Shaft Snapped
30:00 Engine Fire
30:00 for Missed SS3 Finish
Non Starter
30:00 Retired
30:00 for Missed ATC3
Broken Wishbone
3:00:00 Diff S**t itself!
30:00 for Missed SS1 Finish
30:00 for Missed ATC2
30:00 for Missed SS2 Start
30:00 for Missed ATC3
30:00 for Missed SS3 Start
30:00 for Missed SS3 Finish
Retired
Wheel Bearing
1:30:00 Engine
30:00 for Missed ATC3
30:00 for Missed SS3 Start



30:00 for Missed SS3 Finish

Times shown Jike this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
8.20 miles 8.20 miles 7.60 miles 7.60 miles 7.60 miles 7.60 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd April 2016 at 17:05 BST
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